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1985 Assembly Bill 514

Date of enactment: November 18, 1985
Date of publication: November 25, 1985

1985 Wisconsin Act 77

AN ACT to amend 20.866 (2) (y) of the statutes, relating to granting bonding authority and revising the 1985-87

state building program.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.866 (2) (y) of the statutes, as
affected by 1985 Wisconsin Act 29, is amended to
read:

20.866 (2) (y) Building commission; housing state
departments and agencies. From the capital improve-

ment fund, a sum sufficient to the building commis-
sion for the purpose of housing state departments and
agencies. The state may contract public debt in an

amount not to exceed $80;75%400 $83,757.400 for this

purpose.

SECTION 3. Nonstatutory provisions; building commission. (1) 1985-87 STATE BUILDING PROGRAM
CHANGE. (a) In 1985 Wisconsin Act 29, section 3007 (1), the following projects are added to the 1985-87
state building program and the appropriate totals are adjusted accordingly:

1. In paragraph (j),

under projects financed by

general fund supported borrowing:

Stout - Physical education addition

and remodeling
2. In paragraph (j),
program revenue:

$ 5,000,000

under projects financed by

Madison - Clinical science center linear

accelerator addition

(b) In 1985 Wisconsin Act 29, section 3007 (1) (a),
under projects financed by general fund supported
borrowing, the amount authorized for state capitol

$ 640, 600

restoration is increased from $4,000,000 to $7,000,000
and the appropriate totals are adjusted accordingly.




